BH200
Flexco® Bolt Hinged Fastener System
F
lexco
®
Sturdy hinged construction makes Flexco®
Bolt Hinged fasteners ideal for applications
that use smaller pulleys, but still require a

cradles nuts securely in place.
Easy to use.
Reduces
installation time.
Flexco® Bolt Hinged Fastener System
“J” Carton
Complete Fastener Joint
Each “J” carton includes one complete belt joint for belt widths
from 12" (300 mm) to 60" (1500 mm). Each carton includes:
• 2 Fastener Strips • 1 Gauge Pin
• 1 Hinge Pin • 2 Hinge Pin Washers
• Filler Tubing • Required Piloted Bolts,
Nuts, and Clips
Ordering Number
in. mm
18 450 375XJ18NC 375XJ18NCS
24 600 375XJ24NC 375XJ24NCS 375XJ24SC 375XSJ24SSC
30 750 375XJ30NC 375XJ30NCS 375XSJ30SSC
36 900 375XJ36NC 375XJ36NCS 375XJ36SC 375XSJ36SSC
42 1050 375XJ42NC 375XJ42NCS 375XSJ42SSC
48 1200 375XJ48NC 375XJ48NCS 375XJ48SC 375XSJ48SSC
60 1500 375XJ60NC 375XSJ60SSC
375X Fasteners
NC  Steel Joint
with Nylon Covered
Steel Cable *
NCS  Steel Joint
with Nylon Covered
Stainless Cable *
SC  Steel Joint
with Bare
Steel Cable *
SSC  Stainless Joint
with Bare
Stainless Cable **
Belt
Width
Ordering Number
in. mm
18 450 550J18NC
24 600 550J24NC 550J24NCS 550J24SC 550J24SSC
30 750 550J30NC 550J30NCS 550J30SC 550J30SSC
36 900 550J36NC 550J36NCS 550J36SC 550J36SSC
42 1050 550J42NC 550J42NCS 550J42SC 550J42SSC
48 1200 550J48NC 550J48NCS 550J48SC 550J48SSC
60 1500 550J60NC
*  “J” CARTON – Continuous Strip w/Steel Nuts & Bolts
**  “J” CARTON – Continuous Strip w/Stainless Nuts & Bolts
550 Fasteners
NC  Steel Joint

Stainless Cable **
Belt
Width
For additional Bolt Hinged
offerings, please contact Flexco
or your local Flexco distributor.
Flexco® Bolt Hinged Fastener System
Extra piloted bolts and nuts
Replacement piloted bolts and nuts are packaged separately, 100 per box.
Ordering Number
in. mm
NC (1 ⁄4" dia.) NCS (1 ⁄4" dia.) SC  (1 ⁄4" dia.) SSC  (7⁄32" dia.)
Nylon Covered Steel Cable Nylon Covered Stainless Cable* Bare Steel Cable Bare Stainless Cable*
Each Package Each Package Each Package Each Package
(One Pin) (Ten Pins) (One Pin) (Ten Pins) (One Pin) (Ten Pins) (One Pin) (Ten Pins)
18 450 NC-18-1 NC-18 NCS-18
24 600 NC-24-1 NC-24 NCS-24-1 NCS-24 SC-24-1 SC-24 SSC-24-1 SSC-24
30 750 NC-30-1 NC-30 NCS-30-1 NCS-30 SC-30-1 SC-30 SSC-30-1 SSC-30
36 900 NC-36-1 NC-36 NCS-36-1 NCS-36 SC-36-1 SC-36 SSC-36-1 SSC-36
42 1050 NC-42-1 NC-42 NCS-42-1 NCS-42 SC-42-1 SC-42 SSC-42-1 SSC-42
48 1200 NC-48-1 NC-48 NCS-48-1 NCS-48 SC-48-1 SC-48 SSC-48-1 SSC-48
60 1500 NC-60-1 NC-60 NCS-60-1 NCS-60
Extra Hinge Pins
For 375X and 550
Belt
Width